PAY GRADE

30

31

34

TITLE

SALARY(80)
SALARY(84)
MONTHLY
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY RATE

SALARY(80)
SALARY(84)
MONTHLY
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY RATE

SALARY(80)
SALARY(84)
MONTHLY
BI-WEEKLY
HOURLY RATE

CORRECTIONAL & POLICE OFFICER SALARY SCHEDULE
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COR MINIMUM

41,392.00
43,461.60
3,621.80
1,671.60
19.90

43,950.40
46,147.92
3,845.66
1,774.92
2113

49,004.80
51,455.04
4,287.92
1,979.04
23.56

SALARY (80) = HOURLY RATE X 2080
SALARY (84) = HOURLY RATE X 2184
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COR MIDPOINT

51,355.20
53,922.96
4,493.58
2,073.96
24 .69

54,662.40
57,395.52
4,782.96
2,207.52
26.28

64,188.80
67,398.24
5616.52
2,592.24
30.86

EFFECTIVE: 10/03/2022

75th PERCENTILE
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56,326.40
59,142.72
4,928.56
2,274.72
27.08

60,008.00
63,008.40
5,250.70
2,423.40
28.85

71,780.80
75,369.84
6,280.82
2,898.84
34.51
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COR MAXIMUM

61,297.60
64,362.48
5,363.54
2,475.48
29.47

65,353.60
68,621.28
5,718.44

2,639.28
31.42

79,372.80
83,341.44
6,945.12
3,205.44
38.16
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